

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1255 Version: 1 Name: Revoking Agreement With Immigrations And

Customs Enforcement Agency

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/7/2017 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard

**Abatement District Board** 

On agenda: 7/18/2017 Final action: 7/18/2017

Title: Subject: Revoking Agreement With Immigrations And Customs Enforcement Agency

From: Councilmember Kaplan

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Rescinding Resolution No. 86156 C.M.S., Which Authorized The City Administrator To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) With The Immigrations And Customs Enforcement ("ICE") Agency, For The Purpose Of Allowing Particular Oakland Police Department (OPD) Officers To Be Designated As United States Customs Title 19 Task Force Officers (TFOS); And 2) Directing The City Administrator To Immediately Terminate The Agreement With "ICE"

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Report, 3. View Supplemental Report, 4. 86860 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/18/2017	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted	Pass
7/11/2017	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
6/8/2017	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Revoking Agreement With Immigrations And Customs Enforcement Agency

From: Councilmember Kaplan

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Rescinding Resolution No. 86156 C.M.S., Which Authorized The City Administrator To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) With The Immigrations And Customs Enforcement ("ICE") Agency, For The Purpose Of Allowing Particular Oakland Police Department (OPD) Officers To Be Designated As United States Customs Title 19 Task Force Officers (TFOS); And 2) Directing The City Administrator To Immediately Terminate The Agreement With "ICE"